6.23-04

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 07-01-2004 110070

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO. 713-1127

| | JJB | | |
|---|--------------------|---|-----------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record. | ned original documents or copy thereto: | 96 |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name ar | nd address of receiving party(ies): | 350 |
| 1. David John MCCULLOUGH | Name: | CETRAM PTY LIMITED | 10/873299 |
| | Street Address: | 3 Chester Stree, Oakleigh | - |
| | City: | Victoria | |
| | State: | | |
| | Zip: | 3166 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Country: | AUSTRALIA | |
| ■ Assignment | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| □ Other | | | |
| | | | |
| Execution Date: May 24, 2004 | Additional name(s |) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: n/a | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | |
| filed 187833259 | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number | of applications and patents involved: one | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 (| CFR 3.41).\$40.00 | |
| Name: | ☐ Enclosed | *************************************** | |
| LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER | ☐ Authorized to | o be charged to deposit account | |
| Internal Address: | ☑ Credit Card p | payment form enclosed | |
| Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 | 8. Deposit accou | nt number: 07-1337 | |
| Sheet Address. 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 | | | |
| City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Signature. Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310 | | June 23, 2004 | |
| Name of Person, Registration No. | Signature | Date | |
| <i>y</i> | - | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: | | | |
| CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | |

06/25/2004 EFLORES 00000006 10873299

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE David John MCCULLOUGH, an Australian citizen of 20 Currajong Road, Hawthorn East, Victoria 3123, Australia hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the specification of which: was executed on even date herewith; (a) [x] was filed on _____ as [] Application No [] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known ____ (b) [] was described and claimed in PCT International Application _____ and as amended under PCT Article 19 on_____ (c) [] any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on AND WHEREAS, CETRAM PTY LIMITED, of 3 Chester Street, Oakleigh, Victoria 3166, Australia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions. NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature

1

PATENT REEL: 015511 FRAME: 0337

Signature of Savid John MCCULLOUGH

This 24th day of MAY, 2004